

123 William Street New York, NY 10038 1-212-541-7800 www.plannedparenthood.org

Press Release For Immediate Release March 17, 2021

Planned Parenthood Helps the US rejoin the World Stage with Blueprint for Sexual and Reproductive Health, Rights and Justice

Planned Parenthood recommits to their partnership with the Black Women's Health Imperative and 100 other reproductive justice organizations on Tuesday to support the Blueprint for Sexual and Reproductive Health, Rights and Justice amidst the new hope of the Biden-Harris administration.

In July 2019, Planned Parenthood first collaborated with nearly 100 reproductive justice organizations and Black Women's Health Imperative to create a document recognizing a shared standard of reproductive health values, policy and goals which became the Blueprint for Sexual and Reproductive Health, Rights and Justice. The blueprint introduces foreign and domestic policy proposals and goals which prioritize sexual and reproductive health care that is accessible, innovative, free of discriminatory barriers, inclusive of all communities and advanced by judicial and executive officials.

This recommitment for the blueprint is in light of the Biden-Harris administration's progress in rescinding the global gag rule, which prevented the U.S. from offering any form of health assistance to international organizations that are in any way involved with abortion. Planned Parenthood has hope for a better future with this progress.

The Biden-Harris administration's decision will allow up to \$7.3 billion in U.S. global heath funding. The U.S. is reinvesting in reproductive health, rights and justice, as well as the global community.

The mission of Planned Parenthood is to support sexual and reproductive health, education, policy and access for local and global communities.

Access the Blueprint for Sexual and Reproductive Health, Rights and Justice here.

For more information on Planned Parenthood's mission and values, please visit www.plannedparenthood.org.